Jamie Payne

Director
TELEVISION

DATE PRODUCTION (ROLE) COMPANY PROJECT DETAILS

2024 BLOOD OF MY BLOOD Tall Ship Productions / Starz Episodes 1,2 & 3

2021 OUTLANDER (Series VI) Tall Ship Productions / Starz Episodes 7 & 8

2020 RAY JAMES Apple TV Episodes 3 & 4
Written by Simon Kinberg and David Weil

2020 OUTLANDER (Series V) Tall Ship Productions Episodes 3,5,11 & 12
Written by Luke Schelhaas
Starring Sam Heughan

2019 NEW AMSTERDAM (Series II) Universal Television/Amazon Episode 3

Prime

Created by David Schulner
Starring Ryan Eggold

2019 NEW AMSTERDAM (Series II) Universal Television/Amazon Episodes 8 & 17

Prime

Created by David Schulner
Starring Ryan Eggold

2019 LUTHER (Series V) BBC Directing Series 5
Written by Neil Cross
Starring Idris Elba

2018 THE ALIENIST TNT Series Co-Executive Producer
Directed Episodes 9 & 10
Starring Daniel Briihl, Luke Evans, Dakota Fanning

2017 THE WHITE PRINCESS Company Pictures / Starz Executive Producer

Directed Episodes 1,2,3,7 &8
Starring Jodie Comer

Nominated Broadcast Digital Awards Best Programme
Acquisition 2018
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2016

2016

2015

2015

2015

2014

2013

2014

2013

2013

2013

QUEEN OF THE SOUTH

QUANTICO

LEGENDS (Series Il)

AMERICAN ODYSSEY

INDIAN SUMMERS

THE DRIVER

DR WHO CHRISTMAS SPECIAL: ‘THE
TIME OF THE DOCTOR'

THE BLETCHLEY CIRCLE (Series Il)

THE WHITE QUEEN

DA VINCI'S DEMONS

DR WHO (Series VII)

Fox

ABC Studios

Atlantic Productions

NBC Universal

New Pictures / Channel 4

Red / BBC 1

BBC Wales /BBC 1

World Productions / ITV

Company / BBC / Starz

Starz / BBC

BBC Wales / BBC 1

Episode 9

Starring Alice Braga

Episode 12

Starring Priyanka Chopra

Series Producer
Directed Episodes 1 & 2

Starring Sean Bean

Directed Episodes 9,10 & 11

Starring Anna Friel, Peter Facinelli, Treat Williams and Jake
Robinson

Directed Episodes 5,6 & 7

Written by Paul Rutman
Starring Julie Walters

Sole Director
Written by Daniel Brocklehurst . Starring David Morrisey

2015 Nominated Best Drama Series RTS Awards

Written by Stephen Moffat

Starring Matt Smith

Directed Episodes 1 & 2

Written by Guy Bert
Starring Anna Maxwell Martin

Directed Episodes 4, 5 & 6

Based on Philippa Gregory’s novel
Starring Rebecca Ferguson

Nominated Golden Globe Best TV Mini-Series 2014

Nominated Primetime Emmy Outstanding Miniseries 2014

Directed Episodes 3 & 4

Written by David Goyer
Starring Tom Riley

'Hide' - Episode 7

Written by Neil Cross
Starring Matt Smith



2012

2012

2011

2011

2010

2010

2010

2008

2009

2007

THE HOUR (Series II)

CALL THE MIDWIFE (Series I)

THE HOUR (Series 1)

OUTCASTS

LITTLE HOUSE

ASHES TO ASHES (Series III)

SURVIVORS (Series II)

SURVIVORS (Series 1)

U BE DEAD

LIFE LINE

Kudos / BBC

Neal St / BBC

Kudos / BBC 2

Kudos / BBC

TXTV /ITV

Kudos / BBC

BBC

BBC

Darlow Smithson Productions /

ITV

Carnival Films

Directed Episodes 5 & 6

Written by Abi Morgan
Starring Romola Garai, Dominic West and Ben Wishaw

2013 Nominated for a Golden Globe Best TV Mini Series

2013 Won Primetime Emmy for Outstanding Writing for a
Miniseries (Abi Morgan)

2013 Nominated for Bafta Best Editing: Fiction

Episodes 4,5 & 6

Written by Heidi Thomas
Starring Miranda Hart

Directed Episodes 5 & 6

Written by Abi Morgan
Starring Romola Garai, Dominic West and Ben Whishaw

2012 Nominated Golden Globe Best Mini Series

Episodes 7 & 8

Written by Ben Richards
Starring Hermione Norris, Liam Cunningham, Ashley
Walters, Daniel Mays, Jamie Bamber and Amy Manson

Sole Director

Adapted by Ed Whitmore from the novel by Philippa
Gregory

Starring Francesca Annis, Lucy Griffiths, Rupert Evans and
Tim Piggott-Smith

Episodes 5 & 6

Winner of TV Choice Award Best Drama Series

Episodes 1 &2

Written by Adrian Hodges
Starring Julie Graham

Episode 6

Starring Julie Graham, Max Beesley, Paterson Joseph, Zoe
Tapper and Phillip Rhys

TV Movie

Starring David Morrissey, Tara Fitzgerald, Lucy Griffiths and
Monica Dolan

TV Movie

Starring Joanne Whalley and Ray Stevenson



2008

2007

2005

2005

2005

2004

2003

2003

PRIMEVAL (Series If)

PRIMEVAL (Series II)

CHILD OF MINE

THE BABY WAR

DISTANT SHORES

NEW TRICKS

SUSPICION

Impossible Pictures / ITV Episodes 1,3 & 4

Starring Douglas Henshall, James Murray, Andrew Lee-
Potts, Hannah Spearrit, Lucy Brown, Ben Miller and Juliet
Aubrey

Impossible Pictures / ITV Episodes 4,5 &6

Starring Douglas Henshall, James Murray, Andrew Lee-
Potts, Hannah Spearrit, Lucy Brown, Ben Miller and Juliet
Aubrey

Kudos Film and Television TV Movie

Starring Joanne Whalley and Adrian Dunbar

Granada Television TV Movie

Starring Gina McKee, Steven Waddington, Eva Birthistle and
John Lynch

Granada Television Episodes 1,2 & 3

Starring Peter Davison and Samantha Bond

Wall to Wall Television / BBC Episodes 2 & 3

Starring Amanda Redman, Alun Armstron, Dennis
Waterman and James Bolam

EMMY Nomination for Best Drama Series

Granada Television TV Movie

Starring Amanda Redman, Adrian Dunbar, Saskia Reeves
and Adam Kotz

AT HOME WITH THE BRAITHWAITES Granada Television Episodes 4,5& 6

(Series IV)

FEATURE FILM

DATE

2022

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

LUTHER: THE FALLEN SUN

Starring Amanda Redman, Peter Davison, Linda Bellingham,
Sylvia Simms

British Comedy Awards - Nomination for Best Comedy
Drama

RTS Programme Awards — Nomination for Best Drama
Series

COMPANY PROJECT DETAILS
Netflix Starring Idris Elba

Nominated - Most In-Demand European Export Movie in the World - 2024 Global
Demand Awards






