Jamie Payne

Director

TELEVISION

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS	
2024	BLOOD OF MY BLOOD	Tall Ship Productions / Starz	Episodes 1,2 & 3	
2021	OUTLANDER (Series VI)	Tall Ship Productions / Starz	Episodes 7 & 8	
2020	RAY JAMES Apple TV Episodes 3 & 4 Written by Simon Kinberg and David W		Episodes 3 & 4 Written by Simon Kinberg and David Weil	
2020	OUTLANDER (Series V)	Tall Ship Productions	Episodes 3, 5, 11 & 12 Written by Luke Schelhaas Starring Sam Heughan	
2019	NEW AMSTERDAM (Series II)	Universal Television/Amazon Prime	Episode 3 Created by David Schulner Starring Ryan Eggold	
2019	NEW AMSTERDAM (Series II)	Universal Television/Amazon Prime	Episodes 8 & 17 Created by David Schulner Starring Ryan Eggold	
2019	LUTHER (Series V)	BBC	Directing Series 5 Written by Neil Cross Starring Idris Elba	
2018	THE ALIENIST	TNT	Series Co-Executive Producer Directed Episodes 9 & 10 Starring Daniel Brühl, Luke Evans, Dakota Fanning	
2017	THE WHITE PRINCESS	Company Pictures / Starz	Executive Producer Directed Episodes 1, 2, 3, 7 & 8 Starring Jodie Comer Nominated Broadcast Digital Awards Best Programme Acquisition 2018	



2016	QUEEN OF THE SOUTH	Fox	Episode 9 Starring Alice Braga
2016	QUANTICO	ABC Studios	Episode 12 Starring Priyanka Chopra
2015	LEGENDS (Series II)	Atlantic Productions	Series Producer Directed Episodes 1 & 2 Starring Sean Bean
2015	AMERICAN ODYSSEY	NBC Universal	Directed Episodes 9, 10 & 11 Starring Anna Friel, Peter Facinelli, Treat Williams and Jake Robinson
2015	INDIAN SUMMERS	New Pictures / Channel 4	Directed Episodes 5, 6 & 7 Written by Paul Rutman Starring Julie Walters
2014	THE DRIVER	Red / BBC 1	Sole Director Written by Daniel Brocklehurst . Starring David Morrisey 2015 Nominated Best Drama Series RTS Awards
2013	DR WHO CHRISTMAS SPECIAL: 'THE TIME OF THE DOCTOR'	BBC Wales / BBC 1	Written by Stephen Moffat Starring Matt Smith
2014	THE BLETCHLEY CIRCLE (Series II)	World Productions / ITV	Directed Episodes 1 & 2 Written by Guy Bert Starring Anna Maxwell Martin
2013	THE WHITE QUEEN	Company / BBC / Starz	Directed Episodes 4, 5 & 6 Based on Philippa Gregory's novel Starring Rebecca Ferguson Nominated Golden Globe Best TV Mini-Series 2014 Nominated Primetime Emmy Outstanding Miniseries 2014
2013	DA VINCI'S DEMONS	Starz / BBC	Directed Episodes 3 & 4 Written by David Goyer Starring Tom Riley
2013	DR WHO (Series VII)	BBC Wales / BBC 1	'Hide' - Episode 7 Written by Neil Cross Starring Matt Smith

2012	THE HOUR (Series II)	Kudos / BBC	Directed Episodes 5 & 6
			Written by Abi Morgan Starring Romola Garai, Dominic West and Ben Wishaw
			2013 Nominated for a Golden Globe Best TV Mini Series
			2013 Won Primetime Emmy for Outstanding Writing for a Miniseries (Abi Morgan)
			2013 Nominated for Bafta Best Editing: Fiction
2012	CALL THE MIDWIFE (Series I)	Neal St / BBC	Episodes 4, 5 & 6
			Written by Heidi Thomas Starring Miranda Hart
2011	THE HOUR (Series I)	Kudos / BBC 2	Directed Episodes 5 & 6
			Written by Abi Morgan Starring Romola Garai, Dominic West and Ben Whishaw
			2012 Nominated Golden Globe Best Mini Series
2011	OUTCASTS	Kudos / BBC	Episodes 7 & 8
			Written by Ben Richards Starring Hermione Norris, Liam Cunningham, Ashley Walters, Daniel Mays, Jamie Bamber and Amy Manson
2010	LITTLE HOUSE	TXTV / ITV	Sole Director
			Adapted by Ed Whitmore from the novel by Philippa Gregory
			Starring Francesca Annis, Lucy Griffiths, Rupert Evans and Tim Piggott-Smith
2010	ASHES TO ASHES (Series III)	Kudos / BBC	Episodes 5 & 6
			Winner of TV Choice Award Best Drama Series
2010	SURVIVORS (Series II)	BBC	Episodes 1 & 2
			Written by Adrian Hodges Starring Julie Graham
2008	SURVIVORS (Series I)	BBC	Episode 6
			Starring Julie Graham, Max Beesley, Paterson Joseph, Zoe Tapper and Phillip Rhys
2009	U BE DEAD	Darlow Smithson Productions / ITV	TV Movie
			Starring David Morrissey, Tara Fitzgerald, Lucy Griffiths and Monica Dolan
2007	LIFE LINE	Carnival Films	TV Movie
			Starring Joanne Whalley and Ray Stevenson

2008	PRIMEVAL (Series II)	Impossible Pictures / ITV	Episodes 1, 3 & 4 Starring Douglas Henshall, James Murray, Andrew Lee- Potts, Hannah Spearrit, Lucy Brown, Ben Miller and Juliet Aubrey
2007	PRIMEVAL (Series II)	Impossible Pictures / ITV	Episodes 4,5 & 6 Starring Douglas Henshall, James Murray, Andrew Lee- Potts, Hannah Spearrit, Lucy Brown, Ben Miller and Juliet Aubrey
2005	CHILD OF MINE	Kudos Film and Television	TV Movie Starring Joanne Whalley and Adrian Dunbar
2005	THE BABY WAR	Granada Television	TV Movie Starring Gina McKee, Steven Waddington, Eva Birthistle and John Lynch
2005	DISTANT SHORES	Granada Television	Episodes 1, 2 & 3 Starring Peter Davison and Samantha Bond
2004	NEW TRICKS	Wall to Wall Television / BBC	Episodes 2 & 3 Starring Amanda Redman, Alun Armstron, Dennis Waterman and James Bolam EMMY Nomination for Best Drama Series
2003	SUSPICION	Granada Television	TV Movie Starring Amanda Redman, Adrian Dunbar, Saskia Reeves and Adam Kotz
2003	AT HOME WITH THE BRAITHWAITES (Series IV)	Granada Television	Episodes 4,5 & 6 Starring Amanda Redman, Peter Davison, Linda Bellingham, Sylvia Simms British Comedy Awards - Nomination for Best Comedy Drama RTS Programme Awards - Nomination for Best Drama Series

FEATURE FILM

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2022	LUTHER: THE FALLEN SUN	Netflix	Starring Idris Elba
			Nominated - Most In-Demand European Export Movie in the World - 2024 Global Demand Awards